
LAST NAME FIRST NAME, MI NOTES STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE ZIP EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE N

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES - JEFFERSON CITY
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA Denkers Teragram Children's Division 205 Jefferson St., 10th 
Floor

Jefferson City, MO teragram.m.denkers@dss.mo.g
ov

573‐522‐3291

SA Green Melissa Children's Division 
Central Office Only

205 Jefferson St., 10th 
Floor

Jefferson City, MO melissa.d.green@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐1416

SA Sybouts Donna Director's Office Broadway Building Room 
240

Jefferson City, MO donna.a.sybouts@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4815

SA Patton Jerry (William) Family Support ‐ MEDES 
Office only

1738 E. Elm St. Jefferson City, MO william.patton@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐2171

SA Becker Brenda Finance & Administrative 
Services

Broadway Building, Rm 310 Jefferson City, MO Brenda.S.Becker@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐7533

SA McCarver John FSD‐MEDES Office only 1738 E. Elm Jefferson City, MO 
65102

john.e.mccarver@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐0174
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SA Gutchen Mark Legal Services Statewide Broadway Building, Rm 230 Jefferson City, MO mark.gutchen@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1334

SA Roberts Tasia MMAC 205 Jefferson St., 2nd Floor Jefferson City, MO 
65101

tasia.j.roberts@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐5356

SA Veth Robert MMAC ONLY 205 Jefferson St., 2nd Floor Jefferson City, MO 
65101

robert.veth@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1757

SA Smith Beverly MO HealthNel ONLY 615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO beverly.smith@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐7888

SA Bosch Kathleen MO HealthNet ONLY 615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO kathleen.e.bosch@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1092

SA Groce Peter Statewide Broadway Building, Rm 310 Jefferson City, MO Peter.Groce@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐3227

SA Kurutz Audrea Statewide Broadway Building, Rm 310 Jefferson City, MO audrea.kurutz@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐1746

SA Beakley Corrine W.  Statewide Broadway Building, Rm 310 Jefferson City, MO corrine.beakley@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐7027
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SA Jacobs Gina Statewide 615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO gina.m.jacobs@dss.mo.gov 573‐526‐7832

POC Jones Diana Legal Services‐Statewide Broadway Building, Rm 230 Jefferson City, MO diana.l.jones@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1334

POC Goetz Kathryn MHD, FSD DFAS 
Howerton ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO Kathryn.goetz@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐2171

POC Hill Maurine State Technical 
Assistance Team ONLY

Truman Building, Room 590 Jefferson City, MO Maurine.r.hill@dss.mo.gov 573‐522‐2633

AA Kleffner Judy Children's Division ONLY 205 Jefferson St., 10th 
Floor

Jefferson City, MO judith.a.kleffner@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐2193

AA Schrock Penny Director's Office, Legal 
Services, Fin. & Admin. 
Services & MO HealthNet 
ONLY

Broadway Building Room 
215

Jefferson City, MO penny.r.schrock@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐1280

AA Tremain Annie Family Support Division 
ONLY

615 Howerton Court Jefferson City, MO annie.l.tremain@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4252

AA Kinkade Brian Statewide Broadway Building Room 
240

Jefferson City, MO Brian.D.Kinkade@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐4815
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AA Kempker Christy Youth Services ONLY 3418 Knipp Dr.,  Suite A‐1 Jefferson City, MO christy.l.kempker@dss.mo.gov 573‐751‐3324
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